South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 10:16:59 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0038 (Rat #0113, Act #0051 of 1997) General Bill, By Land and Giese

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 23-6-100, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE CREATION OF THE HIGHWAY PATROL DIVISION, AND THE STATE POLICE DIVISION AND THEIR DISTINCTIVE
UNIFORMS AND EMBLEMS, SO AS TO REQUIRE THE HIGHWAY PATROL DIVISION TO TRANSFER THE SERVICE
SIDEARM OF AN ACTIVE DUTY TROOPER KILLED IN THE LINE OF DUTY TO HIS SURVIVING SPOUSE AT NO
CHARGE UPON REQUEST ONCE THEIR REVOLVER HAS BEEN RENDERED INOPERABLE.-AMENDED TITLE

01/14/97
01/14/97
01/30/97
02/04/97
02/04/97
02/05/97
02/05/97
02/05/97
04/24/97
04/29/97
04/30/97
05/01/97
05/06/97
05/06/97
05/07/97
05/20/97
06/04/97
06/05/97
06/05/97
06/13/97
06/13/97

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-97

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-97

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-14
Amended SJ-23

Read second time SJ-23

Read third time and sent to House SJ-11

Introduced and read first time HJ-18

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-18
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-3
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 30, 1997 HJ-76
Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 1, 1997 HJ-34

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 6, 1997 HJ-24

Amended HJ-24

Read second time HJ-24

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-40
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-20

Ratified R 113

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/05/97

Copies available

Act No. 51

Page 1 of 1



