

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0038 (Rat #0113, Act #0051 of 1997) General Bill, By Land and Giese

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 23-6-100, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE CREATION OF THE HIGHWAY PATROL DIVISION, AND THE STATE POLICE DIVISION AND THEIR DISTINCTIVE UNIFORMS AND EMBLEMS, SO AS TO REQUIRE THE HIGHWAY PATROL DIVISION TO TRANSFER THE SERVICE SIDEARM OF AN ACTIVE DUTY TROOPER KILLED IN THE LINE OF DUTY TO HIS SURVIVING SPOUSE AT NO CHARGE UPON REQUEST ONCE THEIR REVOLVER HAS BEEN RENDERED INOPERABLE.-AMENDED TITLE

01/14/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-97
01/14/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-97
01/30/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-14
02/04/97	Senate	Amended SJ-23
02/04/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-23
02/05/97	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-11
02/05/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-18
02/05/97	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-18
04/24/97	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-3
04/29/97	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 30, 1997 HJ-76
04/30/97	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 1, 1997 HJ-34
05/01/97	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 6, 1997 HJ-24
05/06/97	House	Amended HJ-24
05/06/97	House	Read second time HJ-24
05/07/97	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-40
05/20/97	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-20
06/04/97		Ratified R 113
06/05/97		Signed By Governor
06/05/97		Effective date 06/05/97
06/13/97		Copies available
06/13/97		Act No. 51